11/5/24, 1:22 PM Gmail - Re: Hi Murat - just making sure you will be available to take a call from Liam tonight at 7pm eastern time zone -- just given y...

M Gmail ' sharon degnan <sharonandliam88@gmail.com>

Re: Hi Murat - just making sure you will be available to take a call from Liam tonight

at 7pm eastern time zone -- just given you heads up as you move around a lot
1 message

sharon degnan <sharonandliam88@gmail.com> 2 November 2024 at 19:08

To: mrtock1973@icloud.com, Michelle Rogerson <rogerson1166@yahoo.com>, sharon degnan
<sharonandliam88@gmail.com>

another words, allow Liam to take the lead

On Sat, 2 Nov 2024 at 19:08, sharon degnan <sharonandliam88@gmail.com> wrote:
and we dont know where your located currently and yes we got the email stating its not our business and texts. Please
do not ask for mom when we call and please mind yourself - focus on Liam and dont demand answers - either you are
interested in what he doing and what he has learned or your not.

Stick to his lenses.

Thank you

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ik=381255ed1a&view=pi&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r6 7814096987596 17525%7Cmsg-a:r92723216178897053... 11



PLAINFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT

Town of Plainfield, Connecticut
210 Norwich Road

Plainfield, CT 06374
Phone: (860) 564-0804

Mario A. Arriaga www.plainfieldctpolice.com William D. Wolfburg
Chief of Police Deputy Chief of Police

November 5, 2024
The Plainfield Police Department is receipt of your records request dated November 4, 2024, for:

Copy of Police Report regarding wellness check on Murat Ocak on November 4,2024

I will be completing this task and will contact you when it is completed. An emailed/mailed letter will be
sent to you, informing you of the associated costs.

Unfortunately, due to the high volume of record requests received to the department, I cannot give

you an exact date your request will be completed. Requests are taken in the order in which they are
received.

Please note, all fees associated with this request shall be paid first before giving you the requested
information. Exact cash only or check is accepted. Once paid, the Records Department will contact you
when the request is completed and ready for pickup. The Records Department is open Monday through
Friday 7:30 a.m. until 3:30 p.m. and can be picked up at the department in the Dispatch area.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 860-564-0804.

Thank you kindly,
Records Department

Pursuant to the State of Connecticut General Statute, Sec. 1-212, a fee in the amount of $.50 per page will be charged for any
copies and $10.00 for each DVD obtained regarding your records request.

***All accused parties are innocent until proven guilty in a court of law***



Run Date: 11/06/2024

Run Time: 08:42

Plainfield Police Department
Call Summary Report
CFS #: 2400011824

Page 1 of 2

Work Phone

e e __Call Details et
Location 00101 POND HILL RD Pol | Fire|EMS|Oth
Premise 101 POND HILL RD Grid PPDN
City PLAINFIELD Sector  |PPDN
Call type CIVIL MATTER Cmd Area | A
Queued Dt |11/4/2024 Agency PD
Call Source |Phone Disp 80
Call Priority |9
Name SHARON DEGNON
Address 101 POND HILL RD PLAINFIELD
Home Phone 860
9549089965

Dispatch

Clear

B duartered

195

Officer: Sutcliffe, Kyle

PD

[ |11/04/24 11:55|00/00/00 00:00{ 00/00/00 00:00| 11/04/24 11:55

00/00/00 00:00

all Remarks

Remark Date/Time: 11/04/24 11:13
Animal Indicator: N ENMD Indicator: N
195 SPEAKING WITH CALLER

Remark Date/Time: 11/04/24 11:24
Animal Indicator: N EMD Indicator: N
195 ATTEMPTING CONTACT WITH MALE PARTY

Remark Date/Time: 11/04/24 12:28 |
Animal Indicator: N EMD Indicator: N

| SPOKE WITH SHARON WHO STATED SHE WAS CONCERNED FOR MIRATS WELLBEING DUE
TO BEING UNABLE TO REACH HIM. SHARON STATED THAT HE SENDS HER MONEY AND SHE
HOMESCHOOLS THEIR SON. SHARON SAYS SHE WANTS TO TAKE HER SON TO IRELAND TO
GET INTO THEIR SCHOOL SYSTEMS. | SPOKE WITH MIRAT WHO SAYS HE IS IN CHICAGO AND
HE IS FINE. MIRAT STATED THAT HE WILL CONTINUE SENDING MONEY TO SHARON TO HELP
SUPPORT THEIR SON BUT WISHES FOR NO FURTHER CONTACT FROM SHARON. SHARON
WAS ADVISED NOT TO CONTACT HIM.



Run Date: 11/06/2024

Plainfield Police Department Fapsizald
Run Time: 08:42

Call Summary Report

Call Remarks

Remark Date/Time: 11/06/24 08:42
Animal Indicator: N EMD Indicator: N

SHARON DEGNON CALLING TO REQUEST OFFICERS MAKE CONTACT WITH THE FATHER OF
HER CHILD, MURAT OCAK 9419619463. CALLER STATED THEY TRIED TO CALL HIM
SATURDAY AT 7 PM AND HE DID NOT ANSWER AND HAS BEEN LYING TO OTHERS STATING
SHE HAS NOT ATTEMPTED TO CONTACT HIM. CALLER STATED THERE IS NOTHING
THREATENING OR HARASSING IN NATURE.



| Murat Ocak who resides at 5720 NE 22nd Way apt 426 FT. Lauderdale FL 33308 Confirm the following:

| Murat Ocak have no legal agreement or court proceedings pending under any law legislation. There are no
custody courts involved at all. We have no property ownerships together. | have Financially helped Sharon
Degnan since she is the sole Mother raising Liam Ocak our son since birth. We do not have courts involved at all
in USA or Ireland as we can adult for the sake of our son. We always agree on our terms {0 arrange our visits as
we both share the visit together as parents. | Murat Ocak will financially give Sharon Degnan 1,600 US dollars
monthly to provide for them in Ireland. My son Liam Ocak is a citizen to Ireland and USA he has attended Lahinch
primary school in Lahinch Ireland in 2023. Sharon Degnan was not married to me when our son was born. Sharon
Degnan has provided a copy of the divorce paper from United States Court dated August 16,2011

{ am fully aware Sharon Degnan the mother of Liam Ocak DOB: March 15,2016 USA Passport : A14369279 will

be raising her son in Ireland as she is also a citizen of Ireland.

| Murat Ocak and Sharon Degnan swear and before the below witness the above is true and agree to the terms
stated below:

Sharon Degnan DOB:03/19/1971 FL drivers license D255-781-71-599,0 USA Passport id# 668750941

il /J/f/\, Date. /'/?Cc ‘ /L/w 74@/@“ (./

Murat Ocak DOB: 07/31/1973 FL drivers license 0220-540-73-271-0 USA Passport id# (25\\») \C US@Sﬁ
614-45- 7364

//

e g5 e f DO

| am aware that anyone who knowingly makes a false statementin writing with the intent to mislead a public
servant in the performance of his/her official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree,
punishable as provided in Sections 775.082, 775.083 or 775.084, Florida Statues.

Sworn to me before me this\ E) day of May, 2024 and have both produced USA Passports for identification

’ R b T G > = ) .
@\T\\:&‘w ‘ i\}g}&ry Public, Commission No._\gi\_{i’écﬂ o - N

- =LA\ 2]
My Commission Expires: ?::J;L, \\ =

LAURA MCCARTY

A Notary Public - State of Florida

3 5 Commission # HH 507042
”}or v\°‘§ My Comm. Expires mar 26, 2027 Ff
Bonded through National Notary Assn.




